TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM638974

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ally Commercial Finance LLC	FORMERLY GMAC Commercial Finance LLC	04/13/2021	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Old World Industries, LLC	
Street Address:	3100 Sanders Road, Suite 500	
City:	Northbrook	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60062	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 62

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2390630	24-7AUTOPARTS.COM
Registration Number:	2422900	24-7 AUTOPARTS.COM
Registration Number:	1735901	ADVANCE
Registration Number:	1377773	ADVANCE
Serial Number:	76256523	ALL WEATHER
Registration Number:	1700058	ALL WEATHER
Registration Number:	1700059	ALL WEATHER
Serial Number:	76568551	ANY MAKE. ANY MODEL. ANY TIME.
Registration Number:	2798514	ARCTIC
Serial Number:	76563087	BIG SPARK
Serial Number:	76103753	
Registration Number:	2885685	DUAL-MAG
Registration Number:	2825636	EUROPEAK
Registration Number:	1824002	FLEET CHARGE
Registration Number:	2014433	FINAL CHARGE
Serial Number:	76616621	FLUSH IT, FILL IT AND FORGET IT.
Registration Number:	1728756	FULL FORCE
Registration Number:	1400821	FULL FORCE
Registration Number:	2164390	HARD DRIVER
		TRADEMARK

900609167 **REEL: 007254 FRAME: 0071**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2204281	HARD DRIVER
Registration Number:	2615658	HERCULINER
Registration Number:	2421309	
Serial Number:	76599434	LIFETIME
Registration Number:	1866650	MAXIMUM EVERYTHING. EXCEPT THE PRICE.
Registration Number:	2853214	MAXPOWER
Registration Number:	2664541	MAX-VISION
Registration Number:	2586281	METRO
Registration Number:	2171683	PEAK
Registration Number:	1154334	PEAK
Registration Number:	2893061	PEAK
Registration Number:	1139332	PEAK
Serial Number:	72162005	PEAK
Registration Number:	1745389	PEAK
Registration Number:	1140133	PEAK
Registration Number:	2239194	PEAK
Registration Number:	1055889	PEAK
Registration Number:	2175420	PEAK
Registration Number:	2126039	PEAK
Registration Number:	1651774	PEAK
Registration Number:	2847418	PEAK
Registration Number:	2831657	PEAK
Registration Number:	2175421	PEAK
Registration Number:	2139440	PEAK
Registration Number:	1074355	PEAK ANTIFREEZE & COOLANT YEAR-ROUND PRO
Registration Number:	2893059	PEAK GLOBAL
Serial Number:	76553494	PEAK PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS
Serial Number:	76592965	PEAK
Registration Number:	2897028	PEAK PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	2100052	PERFORMANCE V
Registration Number:	2814712	PERFORMANCE V
Registration Number:	2678881	POLAR GUARD
Registration Number:	2202322	READY USE
Registration Number:	1692242	SIERRA
Serial Number:	76566101	SPLITFIRE
Registration Number:	2092101	SPLITFIRE
Registration Number:	1688754	SPLITFIRE
Registration Number:	1981296	SPLITFIRE

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2707718	STEREOTALK
Registration Number:	2757153	TELLIGENCE TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	2725664	THE SCIENCE OF DEICING
Registration Number:	1353515	TOP OFF
Registration Number:	2092247	ULTRA MELT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8478085500

Email: jbathke@iphorgan.com

Correspondent Name: John T.D. Bathke

Address Line 1:195 Arlington Heights Rd., Ste 125Address Line 4:Buffalo Grove, ILLINOIS 60089

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John T.D. Bathke
SIGNATURE:	/John T.D. Bathke/
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=Old World Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Old World Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Old World Trademark Release#page3.tif source=Old World Trademark Release#page4.tif source=Old World Trademark Release#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "*Release*") is made and effective as of April 13, 2021, by Ally Commercial Finance LLC, in its capacity as successor-in-interest to GMAC Commercial Finance LLC, as administrative agent ("*Administrative Agent*") in favor of Old World Industries, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("*Grantor*").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Grantor and Administrative Agent executed that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated September 30, 2005, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on November 16, 2005 at Reel/Frame No. 3195/0689 ("Trademark Security Agreement") pursuant to which Grantor granted to Administrative Agent a security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) including Grantor's right, title and interest in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Scheduled Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the obligations pursuant to the security interest have been satisfied and Administrative Agent no longer claims an interest in the Scheduled Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent agrees as follows:

Release and Reassignment of Security Agreement

Administrative Agent hereby releases and discharges all liens on and security interests in, and hereby reassigns to Grantor, any and all right, title, and interest to the Scheduled Trademarks.

Administrative Agent further agrees that Grantor and its attorneys shall be authorized to file all necessary documents to effectuate the termination and release by the Administrative Agent of all security interests and liens granted to the Administrative Agent pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement.

Executed as of the date first written above.

ALLY COMMERICIAL FINANCE LLC

Name: Jorge S. Wagner

Title: Ally Corporate Finance General Counsel

SCHEDULE A

RELEASED TRADEMARKS

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2390630	24-7AUTOPARTS.COM
Registration Number:	2422900	24-7 AUTOPARTS.COM
Registration Number:	1735901	ADVANCE
Registration Number:	1377773	ADVANCE
Serial Number:	76256523	ALL WEATHER
Registration Number:	2765859	ALL WEATHER
Registration Number:	1700058	ALL WEATHER
Registration Number:	1700059	ALL WEATHER
Serial Number:	76568551	ANY MAKE, ANY MODEL, ANY TIME.
Registration Number:	2798514	ARCTIC
Serial Number:	76563087	BIG SPARK
Serial Number:	76103753	
Registration Number:	2885685	DUAL-MAG
Registration Number:	2825636	EUROPEAK

Registration Number:	1824002	FLEET CHARGE
Registration Number:	2014433	FINAL CHARGE
Serial Number:	76616621	FLUSH IT, FILL IT, FORGET IT!
Registration Number:	1728756	FULL FORCE
Registration Number:	1400821	FULL FORCE
Registration Number:	2164390	HARD DRIVER
Registration Number:	2204281	HARD DRIVER
Registration Number:	2615658	HERCULINER
Registration Number:	2421309	
Serial Number:	76599434	LIFETIME
Registration Number:	1866650	MAXIMUM EVERYTHING, EXCEPT THE PRICE.
Registration Number:	2853214	MAXPOWER
Registration Number:	2664541	MAX-VISION
Registration Number:	2586281	METRO
Registration Number:	2171683	PEAK
Registration Number:	1154334	PEAK
Registration Number:	2893061	PEAK
Registration Number:	1139332	PEAK
Serial Number:	72162005	PEAK
Registration Number:	1745389	PEAK
Registration Number.	1140133	PEAK
Registration Number:	2239194	PEAK
Registration Number:	1055889	PEAK
Registration Number:	2175420	PEAK
Registration Number:	2126039	PEAK
Registration Number:	1651774	PEAK
Registration Number:	2847418	PEAK
Registration Number:	2831657	PEAK
Serial Number:	76592965	PEAK
Registration Number:	2175421	PEAK
Registration Number:	2139440	PEAK
Registration Number:	1074355	PEAK ANTIFREEZE & COOLANT YEAR-ROUND PROTECTION
Registration Number:	2893059	PEAK GLOBAL
Serial Number:	76553494	PEAK PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS

Registration Number:	2897028	PEAK PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	2100052	PERFORMANCE V
Registration Number:	2814712	PERFORMANCE V
Registration Number:	2678881	POLAR GUARD
Registration Number:	2202322	READY USE
Registration Number:	1692242	SIERRA
Serial Number:	76566101	SPLITFIRE
Registration Number:	2092101	SPLITFIRE
Registration Number:	1688754	SPLITFIRE
Registration Number:	1981296	SPLITFIRE
Registration Number:	2707718	STEREOTALK
Registration Number:	2757153	TELLIGENCE TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	2725664	THE SCIENCE OF DEICING
Registration Number:	1353515	TOP OFF
Registration Number:	2092247	ULTRA MELT

RECORDED: 04/13/2021